
 

 

 

Menu Title Information 

 
Department 
Group 
 

 
Clinical Department 
 

 
Specialty  

 
Surgical Specialties 
 

 
Department 
Name 
 

 
Ophthalmology 

 
Introduction 

 
PG, UG. BPMT Courses are available  
Daily OPD, OT, IPD services available 
Daily Academic & Research activities carried out  
Eye camps regularly arranged  
CME, workshop etc. routinely conducted  
 

 
Courses 
Offered 

 
Provide Names of Courses and Intake Capacity for each course. 
 

Sr. No. Course Intake 
1 MBBS 150 
2 MS- Ophthalmology 02 
3 BPMT 02 

 

 
Facilities 

 
Machines - 
 1) Phacoemulsification 
2) Autorefractometer 
3) Non contact tonometer 
4) Ophthalmic surgical microscope 
5) Slit lamp  
Special Services - 

1) Medial Fitness Board  
2) Visual Disability Certificate 
3) Pediatric ophthalmic services 

Clinics -  
Glaucoma clinic 
2) Squint clinic 
3) Cornea Clinic  
Patient     Programmes -  

1) Eye donation fortnight  
2) World sight day 
3) World Glaucoma Day Etc. 

 
 
 
 



 

 

 
Faculty 

List of all the faculty members under this department 
 

Name & Photo 
Designat

ion 
Qualific

ation 

Experienc
e Aadhar 

No 

State 
Council 

No. 

Contact 
No. 

Email
UG PG 

               
Dr. Suhas Sarawade 

 
 

Professor 

MBBS 
,MS 

35 25 
421469157

820 
51268 

942206686
6 

suhassara
wade@g
mail.com

 
Dr. Satish Desai  

 
HOD & 

Associate 
Professor 

MBBS 
DNB 

16 Y 
13 
Y 

578941347
566 

2002/01/001
8 

942262269
4 

drsatishon
ly@rediff
mail.com

 
Dr. Abhijeet Dhavale 

Assistant 
Professor 

MBBS 
MS 

11Y 7Y 
232369053

884 
2004/11/ 

3715 
942208650

3 

abhi5800
@gmail.c

om 

 
Dr.Deepak Narawade 

Assistant 
Professor 

MBBS 
,MS 

1 M – 
602133021

248 
2018/05/ 

2169 
773891949

7 

Narwaded
ipak2@g
mail.com

 
Dr. Aishwarya Kailuke 

Senior 
resident 

MBBS 
,MS 

1Y -- 
577953838

018 
2018/07/359

0 
988196247

1 

aishwaryak
ailuke@gm

ail.com

 
Dr. Suraj Awghade 

Senior 
resident 

MBBS 
,MS 

6 M -- 
841676340

421 
2020/03/234

8 
853079189

5 

hetrogenm
an@gmail

.com 

 
Dr. Komal Godase 

Senior 
resident 

MBBS 
,MS 

6 M -- 
570439332

063 
2020/03/229

1 
897555386

7 

Parigodas
e100@gm

ail.com

 
Dr Saman Patel 

Junior 
resident     
3 year 

MBBS 
(Pursuing 

MS) 
 

– – 
738767666

3 
2021/04/ 

2244 
738767666

63 

samanpate
l@rediffm

ail.com

 
Dr. Romik Sorum 

Junior 
resident     
3  year 

MBBS 
(Pursuing 

MS) 
– – 

517369067
049 

APMC/R/10
78 

690973936
0 

romiksoru
m23@gm
ail.com

 
Dr Srushti Bele 

Junior 
resident  2 

year 
 

MBBS 
(Pursuing 

MS) 
– – 

725902597
322 

2022/07/ 
5755 

942200587
0 

srushtibel
e12@gma

il.com

 
Dr Pranali Deshmukh 

Junior 
resident     
2 year 

 

MBBS 
(Pursuing 

MS) 
 

– – 
368177062

452 
2020/03/169

6 
855104747

2 

pranalides
hamukh78
@gmail.c

om 

 
Dr. Amruta Bilwal  

Junior 
resident 
1 year  

MBBS 
(Pursuing 

MS) 
 

– – 
307962057

952 
2022/10/840

1 
7840969252 

amrutabilw
a96@gmail

.com 

 
r. Bhagyashri Bisen  

Junior 
resident 
1 year  

MBBS 
(Pursuing 

MS) 
 

– – 
614227181

071 
2023/08/426

3 

963757840
969252662

64 

bhaggobis
en1998@
gmail.com

 

Junior 
resident 
1 year  

MBBS 
(Pursuing 

MS) 
 

– – 
576795313

006 
2018/05/162

5 
724908412

3 
 



 

 

 
Research  

 

Detailed list of research work / research project conducted / ongoing  in the following format [2018 
onwards]. 
 

Sr. No. Research Title Research By Guide Year 
1. Study of dry eye status in type 2 

diabetes and its association with 
severity of diabetic retinopathy 

Dr Priyanka Jadhav Dr Satish 
Desai 

2021 

2. Ocular manifestations in patients of 
chronic kidney disease-a cross 
sectional observational study 

Dr Romik Sorum Dr Satish 
Desai 

2022 

3 Study of visual outcome and 
intraocular pressure control in 
patients after combined small 
incision cataract surgery with 
trabeculectomy in tertiary care :an 
observational study 

Dr Saman Patel Dr 
Abhijeet 
Dhavale 

2022 

4 A study of complications of small 
incision cataract surgery in 
pseudoexfoliation syndrome 

Dr Srushti Bele Dr 
Abhijeet 
Dhavale 

2023 

5 A comparative study  of conjuctival 
autografting versus amniotic 
membrane transplantation in 
pterygium surgery 

Dr Pranali 
Deshmukh 

Dr Satish 
Desai 

2023 

 

Publications Detailed list of all publications (As per NMC Criteria)  in the following format [2018 onwards]. 

Sr. 
No. 

Title 
Authors from    
the institute 

Departments 
of     authors 

Journal 
details 

Journal 
indexed 

with which 
indexing 
agency 

1. 

Frequency of diabetic 
retinopathy in type2 
diabetes mellitus with 
reference to risk factor in 
a tertiary care hospital in 
south western maharashtra 

Dr Satish 
Desai 

Ophthalmo
logy 

Internatio
nal 

journal of 
scientific 
research 

PUBME
D 

2. An analytical study of 
efficacy and adverse 
reactions of fixed dose 
combination of brinzolamide 
+brimonidine versus 
monotherapy with 
brinzolamide with 
brimonidine in patients with 
open angle glaucoma 

Dr Satish 
Desai 

Ophthalmolo
gy 

Internatio
nal 

journal of 
scientific 
research 

 

PUBME
D 

3. Descriptive longitudinal 
study of changes in 
measurement of macular 
thickness after using 
intravitreal bevacizumab in 
age related macular 
degeneration using optical 
coherence tomography 

Dr Satish 
Desai 

Ophthalmo
logy 

Internatio
nal 

journal of 
scientific 
research 

PUBME
D 

 
 



 

 

Conferences 
& Other 
Academic 
Activities 

Detailed list of all the conferences / CME / workshops conducted in the following format [2018 onwards]. 
Sr. No. CME / Workshop / Conference Title Year 

1 Hands on workshop for PG’s - DSTC & SSTC  2024 
 

 
Awards & 
Achievement 

List of Awards and Achievements made by Staff or Students for [2018 onwards]. 
Sr. No. Achievement / Award Achiever Year 

- - - - 
 

Gallery / 
Photos  

 

 

 
 



 

 

Contact 
Details 
 

Address: RCSM medical college and CPRH ,kolhapur 
Email: rcsmophthalmology@gmail.com 
Contact Numbers : Dr Satish Desai  9422622694 
                               Dr Abhijeet Dhavale 9422086503 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


